
Recommended by: 

Reviewed by: 

Approved by: 

Doyle Scrivner, Senior Craftsworker //ss// 

Pj Kinzie-Garcia, Maintenance Technicial //ss// 

Jon Anderson, Building Maintence Supervisor 

4/30/2014 

5/1/2014 

5/2/2014 

Date: 

Date: 

ate: 

t 
Date: 	05/01/14 City of Monterey 

Plans & Public Works General Services 
580 Pacific St. 
Monterey, CA 93940 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

Project: 	Service Call Outs for Electrical Work  at CROB 

Contractor: Brannon Inc., DBA Smith Electric Service 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Contract Plans and Specifications: 

Contract Change Order Per Agreed Cost 
	

Original Contract $: $ 
	

34,000.00 
Item 	 Actual 	Unit 
No. 	 Description 	 Bid Qty 	Qty 	Price 	+ / - 	Total 

Time Extension per #4 Term of contract. 
Said extension shall commence June 1, 
2014 and terminate May 31, 2015. 	This 
is the 2nd year of the maximum 5-year 

service on-call contract. 

Cost not to Exceed $34,000.00 Annually $ 	34,000.00 

Total of this Contract Change Order (CCO): 
	

34,000.00 

Total CCO approved to date: 

Total CCO approved plus this CCO: 
	

34,000.00 

Total project cost to date: 
	

68,000.00 

Reason for Change: 
Time Extension per #4 Term of contract. Said extension shall commence June 1, 2014 and terminate May 31, 2015. This is 
the 2nd year of the maximum 5-year service on-call contract. No change in hourly dollar amounts. This is not an exclusive 
contract and no minimum annual dollar value of work is guaranteed by the City. 

Time Extension: 	Total Extension Time: I  Original Completion Date: 
	

Revised Completion Date: 

1 year CD 
	

1 year 	CD 	31-May-14 
	

May 31, 2015 

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. If this Contract 
Change Order is not signed and returned to General Services Division within fifteen (15) calendar days after the receipt of the 
approved contract change order, then it is presumed accepted by contractor and binding on both parties. 

Accepted by Contractor: Brannon Inc. DBA Smith Electric Service 
	

Date: 
	

5/1/2014 


